Rev 2.3, July 9, 2010                                                                                                                                                  Page 1 of 10
400 West Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78701  1+(512) 416-8500  1+(512) 416-9669          www.silabs.com
SL38000-15AH
Key Features
• REFOUT=25.000MHz
• CLK1=12.000MHz
• CLK2=125.000MHz
• SSCLK1=133.333MHz with +/-0.25% spread option

Rev 2.3, July 9, 2010                                                                                                                                                       Page 10 of 10
SL38000-15AH
Ordering Information
[1]
Ordering Number [2] Marking Shipping Package Package Temperature
SL38000ZC-15AH SL38000ZC-15AH Tube 28-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL38000ZC-15AHT SL38000ZC-15AH Tape and Reel 28-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL38000ZI-15AH SL38000ZI-15AH Tube 28-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL38000ZI-15AHT SL38000ZI-15AH Tape and Reel 28-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
Note:
1. All SLI products are RoHS compliant.
2. “SL38000ZC/I-15AH” is “Hard Coded” version of SL38000ZC/I-15A programmable product.
Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for errors and omissions, and disclaims responsibility for any consequences resulting from the
use of information included herein. Additionally, Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for the functioning of undescribed features or
parameters. Silicon Laboratories reserves the right to make changes without further notice. Silicon Laboratories makes no warranty,
representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does Silicon Laboratories assume any liability